

Misc. case (Arb.) 13 Of 2019  
Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 28  
Dt. 29.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. case Arbitration.  
Parties are present by filing hazira.  
Heard in part from the petitioner.  
Case is adjourned on the prayer of the petitioner.  
Fix 11.03 .2026 for further hearing .

Sd/-  
3<sup>rd</sup> ADJ Court, Alipore  
(WB00742)